
CITY OF FAIRFIELD

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 — 69

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAIRFIELD APPROVING
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AN AGREEMENT WITH SOLUTIONS FOR TRANSIT FOR

ON- CALL SERVICES

WHEREAS, on July 2, 2014, the City of Fairfield and Solutions for Transit entered into
an Agreement to provide data verification and reporting services to ensure accuracy of
operational data received from the transit provider for the Fairfield and Suisun Transit
System; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fairfield requires continued support from Solutions for Transit to
assist transit staff on an as needed basis through a task order on-call process; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 is required to continue the data verification and reporting
services. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAIRFIELD HEREBY

RESOLVES: 

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute on behalf of
the City of Fairfield Amendment No. 1 to an Agreement between the City of Fairfield and
Solutions for Transit for transit on-call services increasing the total not -to -exceed fee to

160, 000 through the end of 2017. 

Section 2. The City Manager is hereby authorized to implement the above-mentioned
Agreement Amendment. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 4th day of April, 2017, by the following vote: 

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS:- RR+C-E/TIMM/ BERTANI/ MOYNACCARO

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: 

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: 

Ag
CITY CLERK

pw

NONE

NONE



Amendment No. 1

to Agreement for Consulting Services
Between Solutions for Transit and the City of Fairfield for On-Call Services

A
This Amendment No. 1 ( hereinafter "AMENDMENT") is entered, as of

2017, by and between the City of Fairfield, a municipal corporation
hereinafter referred to as "CITY") and Solutions for Transit, (hereinafter referred to as

CONSULTANT"), as follows.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONSULTANT entered into that certain
Agreement for Consultant Services dated July 2, 2014 ( the "Agreement") for On-Call

services; and,

WHEREAS, CITY requires continued support from CONSULTANT to assist

transit staff on an as needed basis through a task order on-call process; and

WHEREAS, based upon the need for consulting work until the end of the
calendar year 2017, the CITY desires to make corresponding changes to the
compensation provisions of the AGREEMENT; and

WHEREAS, CONSULTANT agrees to provide the services to this AMENDMENT

for a not-to-exceed fee of$ 160, 000.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants and

agreements herein set forth, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

Based upon the need for consulting work, the CITY and CONSULTANT do
hereby agree to amend the existing agreement by addition of the following service:

EXHIBIT "B" PAYMENT

1)  The total contract price for services rendered by CONSULTANT under this
Agreement shall be as specified in the individual task orders and shall not

exceed $ 160, 000 cumulatively.

This contract shall remain in effect through December 31, 2017.

Except as modified by the above amendment, the provisions of the consulting services
agreement dated July 2, 2014 shall remain in full force and effect.



Amendment No. 1

to Agreement for Consulting Services
Between Solutions for Transit and the City of Fairfield for On-Call Services

IN VyITNESS W ER OF, the parties hereto have executed this amendment on the

U T' T day of 2017.

Attest CITY OF FAIRFIELD

a municipal corporation ( CITY)

CITY CL" id A. White

I CITY MANAGER

Y
11)

Solutions for Transit


